Jan. 14, 2012

College of St.Scholastica Invitational

Results for - MEN'S - 1.4 Kilometer Sprint Qualifier Race

(Team)
Place (Place)
1 (1)
2 (2)
3 ®3)
4 (1)
5 (1)
6 4)
7 (1)
8 (2)
9 (2)
10 (1)
11 (5)
12 (3)
*TIE* Q)
*TIE* 3
15 4)
16 4)
17 (5)
18 (5)
19 (6)
20 2
21 (6)
22 (3)
23 (7)
24 4)
25 (8)
26 (6)
27 (2)
28 Q)
29 (2)
30 (1)
*TIE* (5)
*TIE* 2
33 (6)
34 (3)
35 (3)
*TIE* 4
*TIE* 3
38 (1)

39 )

Bib#

157
172
173

156
154
151

159
182
155

176
160
167

164
168
153

175
152
174

161
158
170

183
163
169

184
165
185

181
171
177

179
189
166

180
187
198

200
178
191

Name

Hanneman, Logan
Loeffler, Jonas
Soederstrom, Erik

Harju, Mikko
Hecker, Jeremy
Kornfield, Tyler

Cutts, Kevin
Dubay, Joe
Bowler, Chris

Ellefson, Lars
Schott, Ludwig
Hugus, Ben

Bowman, Anders
Bacso, Kasey
Soderman, Erik

Parr, Chris

Markset, Kjell-Christian

Wessling, John

Bratrud, Kyle
Smith, Jesse
Schommer, Paul

Sandvik, Sondre
Johanik, Scott
Keller, Andy

Morgan, Jake
Morris, Alex
Holmes, Sam

Nistler, Matt
Nichols, Matt
Piechowski, Brandon

Boyer, Kelsey
Larson, Peter
Woodbeck, Jay

Nichols, Chris
Kendrick, Thomas
Gromatka, Steve

Williams, Scott
Witschen, Kellen
Bransky, Joel

School

U. Alaska/Fairbanks
U. Alaska/Fairbanks
U. Alaska/Fairbanks

Mich. Tech. Univ.
St. Scholastica
U. Alaska/Fairbanks

Northern Mich. Univ
St. Scholastica
Northern Mich. Univ

Unattached
U. Alaska/Fairbanks
Northern Mich. Univ

Gustavus Adolphus
St. Scholastica
Northern Mich. Univ

St. Scholastica
Northern Mich. Univ
St. Scholastica

Northern Mich. Univ
Mich. Tech. Univ.
St. Scholastica

Mich. Tech. Univ.
St. Scholastica
Mich. Tech. Univ.

St. Scholastica
U. Alaska/Fairbanks
Unattached

Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
St. Olaf

Mich. Tech. Univ.
Gustavus Adolphus
Mich. Tech. Univ.

Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
Unattached
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay

Gustavus Adolphus
St. John's Univ.
St. Olaf

Grade Net Time

0:03:24.5
0:03:29.3
0:03:30.7

0:03:31.1
0:03:33.6
0:03:34.5

0:03:35.3
0:03:36.0
0:03:36.4

0:03:37.5
0:03:37.8
0:03:38.3

0:03:40.1
0:03:40.1
0:03:40.2

0:03:40.3
0:03:41.3
0:03:41.4

0:03:41.5
0:03:41.8
0:03:43.9

0:03:46.1
0:03:46.6
0:03:48.3

0:03:49.3
0:03:49.5
0:03:50.1

0:03:51.8
0:03:52.1
0:03:52.5

0:03:53.8
0:03:53.8
0:03:54.6

0:03:54.8
0:03:55.1
0:03:55.2

0:03:55.2
0:03:55.7
0:03:55.9

Back

00:00
00:04
00:06

00:06
00:09
00:10

00:10
00:11
00:11

00:13
00:13
00:13

00:15
00:15
00:15

00:15
00:16
00:16

00:17
00:17
00:19

00:21
00:22
00:23

00:24
00:25
00:25

00:27
00:27
00:28

00:29
00:29
00:30

00:30
00:30
00:30

00:30
00:31
00:31

Pace

02:26/K
02:29/K
02:30/K

02:30/K
02:32/K
02:33/K

02:33/K
02:34/K
02:34/K

02:35/K
02:35/K
02:35/K

02:37/K
02:37/K
02:37/K

02:37/K
02:38/K
02:38/K

02:38/K
02:38/K
02:39/K

02:41/K
02:41/K
02:43/K

02:43/K
02:43/K
02:44/K

02:45/K
02:45/K
02:46/K

02:47/K
02:47/K
02:47/K

02:47/K
02:47/K
02:48/K

02:48/K
02:48/K
02:48/K

Points
27
26
25
24
23

22
21
20

19

175
17.5

16

15

14
13
12

11

10




Results for - MEN'S - 1.4 Kilometer Sprint Qualifier Race Page 2
(Team)
Place (Place) Bib# Name School Grade NetTime Back Pace Points
40 4) 196 Hanson, Gabe Gustavus Adolphus 0:03:57.3 00:32 02:49/K
41 (5) 192 Wagner, Zach Gustavus Adolphus 0:03:57.4 00:32 02:49/K
42 (6) 203 Kasprisin, Jon Gustavus Adolphus 0:03:57.6 00:33 02:49/K
*TIE* 4) 193 Joda, David Unattached 0:03:57.9 00:33 02:49/K
*TIE* (5) 207  Flemming, Mike Unattached 0:03:57.9 00:33 02:49/K
45 (7 201 Baic, Brendan Mich. Tech. Univ. 0:03:58.9 00:34 02:50/K
46 (5) 208 Clark, Wayne Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay 0:04:00.6 00:36 02:51/K
47 (7 188 Blankenship, Josh Gustavus Adolphus 0:04:00.7 00:36 02:51/K
48 (8) 186 Peterson, Abe Mich. Tech. Univ. 0:04:00.9 00:36 02:52/K
49 (8) 211  Freeberg, Kory Gustavus Adolphus 0:04:01.4 00:36 02:52/K
50 (6) 190 Cook, Jeff Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay 0:04:03.2 00:38 02:53/K
51 3) 194  Nienstadt, Anders St. Olaf 0:04:07.9 00:43 02:57/K 6
52 (2 202  Engel, Nathan St. John's Univ. 0:04:08.6 00:44 02:57/K 5
53 (9) 204  Squillace, Tony Gustavus Adolphus 0:04:08.8 00:44 02:57/K
54 (4) 197 Hendrickson, Cole St. Olaf 0:04:09.0 00:44 02:57/K
55 3) 205 Evenson, Ethan St. John's Univ. 0:04:09.6 00:45 02:58/K 4
56 (20) 195 Gustafson, Tyler Gustavus Adolphus 0:04:10.3 00:45 02:58/K
57 (12) 213 Kvaleth, Christian Gustavus Adolphus 0:04:10.9 00:46 02:59/K
58 (12) 199 Howe, Mike Gustavus Adolphus 0:04:11.2 00:46 02:59/K
59 9) 206 Wenzel, Steve Mich. Tech. Univ. 0:04:15.5 00:51 03:02/K
60 (5) 210  Wright, William St. Olaf 0:04:17.6 00:53 03:04/K
61 @) 209 Burgraff, Nick Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay 0:04:18.5 00:54 03:04/K
62 (6) 212 Demann, August St. Olaf 0:04:24.5 01:.00 03:08/K
63 4) 216  Wattenhofer, Dan St. John's Univ. 0:04:31.5 01:.07 03:13/K
64 (5) 214  Palkert, Stephen St. John's Univ. 0:04:48.3 01:23 03:25/K
65 (6) 215 Ward, Charles St. John's Univ. 0:04:52.7 01:28 03:29/K
66 (7 217 Brodersen, Landon St. John's Univ. 0:04:56.8 01:32 03:32/K
67 (8) 218 Ley, Nathan St. John's Univ. 0:05:03.1 01:38 03:36/K
162  Wilkinson, lan U. Alaska/Fairbanks DNS
219 Lesch, Ryan St. John's Univ. DNS
220 Allen, Brad Unattached DNS
Group Count= 70
'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION




Group: MEN
Semifinal Heats

[ HeatA

Qualif. Rank Pick | Bib |Name School Place
1 |Hanneman, Logan U. Alaska/Fairbanks 1
7 |Cutts, Kevin Northern Mich. Univ 2
12 |Hugus, Ben Northern Mich. Univ 3
6 [Kornfield, Tyler U. Alaska/Fairbanks 4
19 [Wessling, John St. Scholastica 5
13 [Bowman, Anders Gustavus Adolphus 6

| HeatB

Qualif. Rank Pick | Bib |Name School Place
5 [Hecker, Jeremy St. Scholastica 1
2 [|Loeffler, Jonas U. Alaska/Fairbanks 2
17 [Markset, Kjell-Christian [Northern Mich. Univ 3
9 [Bowler, Chris Northern Mich. Univ 4
15 |Soderman, Erik Northern Mich. Univ 5
11 |Schott, Ludwig U. Alaska/Fairbanks 6

|  HeatC

Qualif. Rank Pick | Bib |Name School Place
3 [Soederstrom, Erik U. Alaska/Fairbanks 1
4 |Harju, Mikko Mich. Tech. Univ. 2
10 |[Ellefson, Lars Unattached 3
8 [Dubay, Joe St. Scholastica 4
16 |Parr, Chris St. Scholastica 5
14 |Bacso, Kasey St. Scholastica 6




Group:

MEN

A Final

Bib |Name School Place
3 |Soederstrom, Erik U. Alaska/Fairbanks 1

1 [Hanneman, Logan U. Alaska/Fairbanks 2

4 |Harju, Mikko Mich. Tech. Univ. 3

2 |Loeffler, Jonas U. Alaska/Fairbanks 4

5 |Hecker, Jeremy St. Scholastica 5

7 |Cutts, Kevin Northern Mich. Univ 6

B Final

Bib |Name School Place
17 [Markset, Kjell-Christian |Northern Mich. Univ 1

9 |Bowler, Chris Northern Mich. Univ 2
10 |Ellefson, Lars Unattached 3
12 [Hugus, Ben Northern Mich. Univ 4

8 |Dubay, Joe St. Scholastica 5

6 |Kornfield, Tyler U. Alaska/Fairbanks 6

DNS



Group: MEN
Final Ranking
Rank | Bib [Name School
1 3 |Soederstrom, Erik U. Alaska/Fairbanks
2 1 |Hanneman, Logan U. Alaska/Fairbanks
3 4 |Harju, Mikko Mich. Tech. Univ.
4 2 |Loeffler, Jonas U. Alaska/Fairbanks
5 5 [Hecker, Jeremy St. Scholastica
6 7 [Cutts, Kevin Northern Mich. Univ
7 17 |Markset, Kjell-Christian |Northern Mich. Univ
8 9 [Bowler, Chris Northern Mich. Univ
9 10 |Ellefson, Lars Unattached
10 12 |Hugus, Ben Northern Mich. Univ
11 8 [Dubay, Joe St. Scholastica
12 6 [Kornfield, Tyler U. Alaska/Fairbanks DNS
13 11 |Schott, Ludwig U. Alaska/Fairbanks
14 13 |Bowman, Anders Gustavus Adolphus
15 14 |Bacso, Kasey St. Scholastica
16 15 |Soderman, Erik Northern Mich. Univ
17 16 |Parr, Chris St. Scholastica
18 19 |Wessling, John St. Scholastica




CCSA Championship Individual Classic Sprint

Results for MEN'S - 1.4 Kilometer CLASSIC Race ***
Place Bib Name School Net Back Pace
1 3 Soederstrom, Erik U. Alaska/Fairbanks
2 1 Hanneman, Logan U. Alaska/Fairbanks
3 4 Harju, Mikko Mich. Tech. Univ.
4 2 Loeffler, Jonas U. Alaska/Fairbanks
5 5 Hecker, Jeremy St. Scholastica
6 7 Cutts, Kevin Northern Mich. Univ
7 17 Markset, Kjell-Christian Northern Mich. Univ
8 9 Bowler, Chris Northern Mich. Univ
9 10 Ellefson, Lars Unattached
10 12 Hugus, Ben Northern Mich. Univ
11 8 Dubay, Joe St. Scholastica
12 6 Kornfield, Tyler U. Alaska/Fairbanks
13 11 Schott, Ludwig U. Alaska/Fairbanks
14 13 Bowman, Anders Gustavus Adolphus
15 14 Bacso, Kasey St. Scholastica
16 15 Soderman, Erik Northern Mich. Univ
17 16 Parr, Chris St. Scholastica
18 19 Wessling, John St. Scholastica
19 161 Bratrud, Kyle Northern Mich. Univ 03:41.5 0:17(02:38/K
20 158 Smith, Jesse Mich. Tech. Univ. 03:41.8 0:17]02:38/K
21 170 Schommer, Paul St. Scholastica 03:43.9 0:19(02:39/K
22 183 Sandvik, Sondre Mich. Tech. Univ. 03:46.1 0:21102:41/K
23 163 Johanik, Scott St. Scholastica 03:46.6 0:22|02:41/K
24 169 Keller, Andy Mich. Tech. Univ. 03:48.3 0:23]02:43/K
25 184 Morgan, Jake St. Scholastica 03:49.3 0:24102:43/K
26 165 Morris, Alex U. Alaska/Fairbanks 03:49.5 0:25|02:43/K
27 185 Holmes, Sam Unattached 03:50.1 0:25(02:44/K
28 181 Nistler, Matt Univ. Wisc. Grn. Ba |y 0:03:51 0:27]02:45/K
29 171 Nichols, Matt Univ. Wisc. Grn. Ba |y 0:03:52 0:27]02:45/K
30 177 Piechowski, Brandon St. Olaf 03:52.5 0:28]02:46/K
*TIE* 179 Boyer, Kelsey Mich. Tech. Univ. 03:53.8 0:29102:47/K
*TIE* 189 Larson, Peter Gustavus Adolphus 03:53.8 0:29(02:47/K
33 166 Woodbeck, Jay Mich. Tech. Univ. 03:54.6 0:30]02:47/K
34 180 Nichols, Chris Univ. Wisc. Grn. Ba |y 0:03:54 0:30|02:47/K
35 187 Kendrick, Thomas Unattached 03:55.1 0:30(02:47/K
*TIE* 198 Gromatka, Steve Univ. Wisc. Grn. Ba |y 0:03:55 0:30|02:48/K
*TIE* 200 |Williams, Scott Gustavus Adolphus 03:55.2 0:30]02:48/K
38 178 Witschen, Kellen St. John's Univ. 03:55.7 0:31]02:48/K
39 191 Bransky, Joel St. Olaf 03:55.9 0:31]02:48/K
40 196 Hanson, Gabe Gustavus Adolphus 03:57.3 0:32(02:49/K
41 192 Wagner, Zach Gustavus Adolphus 03:57.4 0:32(02:49/K
42 203 Kasprisin, Jon Gustavus Adolphus 03:57.6 0:33[02:49/K
*TIE* 193 Joda, David Unattached 03:57.9 0:33[02:49/K
*TIE* 207 Flemming, Mike Unattached 03:57.9 0:33[02:49/K
45 201 Baic, Brendan Mich. Tech. Univ. 03:58.9 0:34|02:50/K
46 208 Clark, Wayne Univ. Wisc. Grn. Ba |y 0:04:00 0:36|02:51/K

Points
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20

19

18
17

16
15
14

13
12
11

10

~ 00



47 188 Blankenship, Josh Gustavus Adolphus 04:00.7 0:36[02:51/K
48 186 Peterson, Abe Mich. Tech. Univ. 04:00.9 0:36|02:52/K
49 211 Freeberg, Kory Gustavus Adolphus 04:01.4 0:36[02:52/K
50 190 Cook, Jeff Univ. Wisc. Grn. Ba |y 0:04:03 0:38|02:53/K
51 194 Nienstadt, Anders St. Olaf 04:07.9 0:43]02:57/K
52 202 Engel, Nathan St. John's Univ. 04:08.6 0:44(02:57/K
53 204 Squillace, Tony Gustavus Adolphus 04:08.8 0:44(02:57/K
54 197 Hendrickson, Cole St. Olaf 04:09.0 0:44(02:57/K
55 205 Evenson, Ethan St. John's Univ. 04:09.6 0:45]02:58/K
56 195 Gustafson, Tyler Gustavus Adolphus 04:10.3 0:45[02:58/K
57 213 Kvaleth, Christian Gustavus Adolphus 04:10.9 0:46(02:59/K
58 199 Howe, Mike Gustavus Adolphus 04:11.2 0:46(02:59/K
59 206 Wenzel, Steve Mich. Tech. Univ. 04:15.5 0:51]03:02/K
60 210  |Wright, William St. Olaf 04:17.6 0:53]03:04/K
61 209 Burgraff, Nick Univ. Wisc. Grn. Ba |y 0:04:18 0:54|03:04/K
62 212 Demann, August St. Olaf 04:24.5 1:00]03:08/K
63 216 Wattenhofer, Dan St. John's Univ. 04:31.5 1:07(03:13/K
64 214 Palkert, Stephen St. John's Univ. 04:48.3 1:23]03:25/K
65 215 |Ward, Charles St. John's Univ. 04:52.7 1:28(03:29/K
66 217 Brodersen, Landon St. John's Univ. 04:56.8 1:32]03:32/K
67 218 Ley, Nathan St. John's Univ. 05:03.1 1:38]03:36/K

162 Wilkinson, lan U. Alaska/Fairbanks |DNS

219 Lesch, Ryan St. John's Univ. DNS

220 Allen, Brad Unattached DNS




Jan. 14, 2012

College of St.Scholastica Invitational

Results for - WOMEN'S - 1.4 Kilometer Sprint Qualifier Race

(Team)
Place (Place)
1 (1)
2 2
3 (1)
4 (1)
5 (2)
6 (3)
7 2
8 4)
9 (1)
10 Q)
11 (5)
12 (6)
13 2
14 (3)
15 4)
16 (3)
17 (5)
18 (3)
19 4)
20 (1)
21 (1)
22 2
23 (3)
24 2)
25 2)
26 1)
27 3)
28 2)
29 (3)
30 4)
31 3
32 4)
33 4)
34 (5)
35 (5)
36 4)
37 (5)
38 5)

39 (4)

Bib#

232
252
233

240
234
231

243
237
244

247
250
238

254
239
241

251
242
235

248
245
249

256
255
268

262
259
260

274
261
269

277
265
258

263
253
273

272
270
267

Name

Rjabov, Marit
Konieczny, Rebecca

Markvardsen, Monica

Irwin, Deedra
Ross , Jordyn
Burger, Molly

Erickson, Malin
Ellis, Libby
Schember, Paige

Ahmed, Sharmila
Frankowski, Rosie

Soderman, Marie Helen

Groulx, Christina
Pitney, Crystal
Edic, Heather

Adams, Brooke
Brook, Heidi
Duijndam, Lynn

Magnuson, Eleanor
Lund, Marian
Guthrie, Hanne

Burgmeier, Danielle
Hett, Erica
White, Krista

Boyce, Hilary
Sanborn, Hannah
Fleming, Sarah

Anderson, Amber
Carpenter, Kaila
Allen, Megan

Banken, Katie
Ringsmuth, Christy
Wightman, Joelle

Ferber, Annika
Allen, Sarah
Frick, Maria

Johnson, Cassie
Weisman, Halle
Cork, Kelsey

School

U. Alaska/Fairbanks
U. Alaska/Fairbanks
Northern Mich. Univ

Mich. Tech. Univ.
Northern Mich. Univ
Northern Mich. Univ

Mich. Tech. Univ.
Northern Mich. Univ
St. Olaf

St. Scholastica
Northern Mich. Univ
Northern Mich. Univ

St. Scholastica
U. Alaska/Fairbanks
U. Alaska/Fairbanks

St. Scholastica
U. Alaska/Fairbanks
Mich. Tech. Univ.

St. Scholastica
Gustavus Adolphus
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay

Gustavus Adolphus
Gustavus Adolphus
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay

St. Olaf
St. Cloud State
St. Olaf

St. Cloud State
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
Gustavus Adolphus

St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay

Gustavus Adolphus
St. Scholastica
Mich. Tech. Univ.

Mich. Tech. Univ.
St. Cloud State
St. Olaf

Grade Net Time

0:04:09.0
0:04:15.4
0:04:15.5

0:04:16.5
0:04:19.3
0:04:20.1

0:04:20.3
0:04:21.0
0:04:25.5

0:04:25.7
0:04:26.1
0:04:26.2

0:04:26.3
0:04:26.8
0:04:27.1

0:04:27.2
0:04:28.9
0:04:29.8

0:04:31.8
0:04:33.0
0:04:35.1

0:04:40.1
0:04:42.3
0:04:45.1

0:04:46.4
0:04:48.7
0:04:48.9

0:04:51.4
0:04:53.8
0:04:55.5

0:04:57.0
0:05:00.0
0:05:00.1

0:05:01.2
0:05:01.8
0:05:04.5

0:05:07.5
0:05:11.6
0:05:12.3

Back

00:00
00:06
00:06

00:07
00:10
00:11

00:11
00:12
00:16

00:16
00:17
00:17

00:17
00:17
00:18

00:18
00:19
00:20

00:22
00:24
00:26

00:31
00:33
00:36

00:37
00:39
00:39

00:42
00:44
00:46

00:48
00:51
00:51

00:52
00:52
00:55

00:58
01:02
01:083

Pace

02:57/K
03:02/K
03:02/K

03:03/K
03:05/K
03:05/K

03:05/K
03:06/K
03:09/K

03:09/K
03:10/K
03:10/K

03:10/K
03:10/K
03:10/K

03:10/K
03:12/K
03:12/K

03:14/K
03:15/K
03:16/K

03:20/K
03:21/K
03:23/K

03:24/K
03:26/K
03:26/K

03:28/K
03:29/K
03:31/K

03:32/K
03:34/K
03:34/K

03:35/K
03:35/K
03:37/K

03:39/K
03:42/K
03:43/K

Points
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20

19

18
17
16
15
14
13
12

11
10




Results for - WOMEN'S - 1.4 Kilometer Sprint Qualifier Race Page 2
(Team)
Place (Place) Bib# Name School Grade NetTime Back Pace Points
40 (5) 257 Lee, Emma St. Olaf 0:05:13.3 01:04 03:43/K
41 (D) 275  Krulc, Emily Coll.of St. Benedict 0:05:15.3 01:.06 03:45/K 3
42 (6) 266 Bache-Wiig, Meredith Gustavus Adolphus 0:05:17.5 01:08 03:46/K
43 (6) 280 Manske, Molly St. Cloud State 0:05:18.9 01:09 03:47/K
44 (6) 276 Rix, Anna Mich. Tech. Univ. 0:05:24.1 01:15 03:51/K
45 (5) 279  Feltz, Hailey Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay 0:05:29.5 01:20 03:55/K
46 ) 278  Benoit, Ari St. Cloud State 0:05:30.0 01:21 03:55/K
236  Mcphetres, Aly U. Alaska/Fairbanks DNS
246  Sieber, Raphaela U. Alaska/Fairbanks DNS
264  Tinebra, Maria Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay DNS
271 Lafrance, Steph Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay DNS

Group Count = 50

'DNS' = DID NOT START ** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION




Group: WOMEN
Semifinal Heats

[ HeatA

Qualif. Rank Pick | Bib |Name School Place
21 [Rjabov, Marit U. Alaska/Fairbanks 1
27 |Erickson, Malin Mich. Tech. Univ. 2
26 [Burger, Molly Northern Mich. Univ 3
38 [Duijndam, Lynn Mich. Tech. Univ. 4
33 |Groulx, Christina St. Scholastica 5
32 |Soderman, Marie Helen |Northern Mich. Univ 6

| HeatB

Qualif. Rank Pick | Bib |Name School Place
22 |Konieczny, Rebecca U. Alaska/Fairbanks 1
31 |Frankowski, Rosie Northern Mich. Univ 2
25 [Ross, Jordyn Northern Mich. Univ 3
35 |Edic, Heather U. Alaska/Fairbanks 4
29 [Schember, Paige St. Olaf 5
37 |Brook, Heidi U. Alaska/Fairbanks 6

|  HeatC

Qualif. Rank Pick | Bib |Name School Place
23 |Markvardsen, Monica Northern Mich. Univ 1
24 |lrwin, Deedra Mich. Tech. Univ. 2
34 [Pitney, Crystal U. Alaska/Fairbanks 3
28 |[Ellis, Libby Northern Mich. Univ 4
36 |Adams, Brooke St. Scholastica 5
30 |Ahmed, Sharmila St. Scholastica 6




Group: WOMEN
A Final
Bib |Name School Place
21 [Rjabov, Marit U. Alaska/Fairbanks 1
23 |Markvardsen, Monica Northern Mich. Univ 2
22 |Konieczny, Rebecca U. Alaska/Fairbanks 3
24 |lrwin, Deedra Mich. Tech. Univ. 4
27 |Erickson, Malin Mich. Tech. Univ. 5
31 |Frankowski, Rosie Northern Mich. Univ 6
B Final
Bib |Name School Place
34 [Pitney, Crystal U. Alaska/Fairbanks 1
38 [Duijndam, Lynn Mich. Tech. Univ. 2
35 |Edic, Heather U. Alaska/Fairbanks 3
28 |Ellis, Libby Northern Mich. Univ 4
25 [Ross , Jordyn Northern Mich. Univ 5
26 |[Burger, Molly Northern Mich. Univ 6




Group: WOMEN
Final Ranking
Rank Bib [Name School Points
1 21 |Rjabov, Marit U. Alaska/Fairbanks
2 23 [Markvardsen, Monica/Northern Mich. Univ
3 22 |Konieczny, Rebecca |U. Alaska/Fairbanks
4 24 |lrwin, Deedra Mich. Tech. Univ.
5 27 |Erickson, Malin Mich. Tech. Univ.
6 31 [Frankowski, Rosie |Northern Mich. Univ
7 34 |Pitney, Crystal U. Alaska/Fairbanks
8 38 [Duijndam, Lynn Mich. Tech. Univ.
9 35 |Edic, Heather U. Alaska/Fairbanks
10 28 |Ellis, Libby Northern Mich. Univ
11 25 |Ross , Jordyn Northern Mich. Univ
12 26 |[Burger, Molly Northern Mich. Univ
13 29 |[Schember, Paige St. Olaf
14 30 |Ahmed, Sharmila St. Scholastica
15 32 [Soderman, Marie HeldNorthern Mich. Univ
16 33 |Groulx, Christina St. Scholastica
17 36 |Adams, Brooke St. Scholastica
18 37 |Brook, Heidi U. Alaska/Fairbanks




CCSA Championship Individual Classic Sprint

Results for WOMEN'S - 1.4 Kilometer ** CLASSIC Race ***

Place Bib Name School Net Back Pace Points
1 21 Rjabov, Marit U. Alaska/Fairbanks 27
2 23 Markvardsen, Monica Northern Mich. Univ 26
3 22 Konieczny, Rebecca U. Alaska/Fairbanks 25
4 24 Irwin, Deedra Mich. Tech. Univ. 24
5 27 Erickson, Malin Mich. Tech. Univ. 23
6 31 Frankowski, Rosie Northern Mich. Univ 22
7 34 Pitney, Crystal U. Alaska/Fairbanks 21
8 38 Duijndam, Lynn Mich. Tech. Univ. 20
9 35 Edic, Heather U. Alaska/Fairbanks
10 28 Ellis, Libby Northern Mich. Univ 19
11 25 Ross , Jordyn Northern Mich. Univ
12 26 Burger, Molly Northern Mich. Univ
13 29 Schember, Paige St. Olaf 18
14 30 Ahmed, Sharmila St. Scholastica 17
15 32 Soderman, Marie Helen Northern Mich. Univ
16 33 Groulx, Christina St. Scholastica 16
17 36 Adams, Brooke St. Scholastica 15
18 37 Brook, Heidi U. Alaska/Fairbanks
19 248 Magnuson, Eleanor St. Scholastica 04:31.8] 0:22 03:14/K
20 245 Lund, Marian Gustavus Adolphus 04:33.0] 0:24 03:15/K 14
21 249 Guthrie, Hanne Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay 04:35.1] 0:26 03:16/K
22 256 Burgmeier, Danielle Gustavus Adolphus 04:40.1] 0:31 03:20/K 13
23 255 Hett, Erica Gustavus Adolphus 04:42.3] 0:33 03:21/K 12
24 268 |White, Krista Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay 04:45.1] 0:36 03:23/K 11
25 262 Boyce, Hilary St. Olaf 04:46.4] 0:37 03:24/K 10
26 259 Sanborn, Hannah St. Cloud State 04:48.7 0:39 03:26/K
27 260 Fleming, Sarah St. Olaf 04:48.9] 0:39 03:26/K 9
28 274  |Anderson, Amber St. Cloud State 04:51.4] 0:42 03:28/K 8
29 261 Carpenter, Kaila Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay 04:53.8] 0:44 03:29/K 7
30 269 Allen, Megan Gustavus Adolphus 04:55.5| 0:46 03:31/K
31 277 Banken, Katie St. Cloud State 04:57.0] 0:48 03:32/K 6
32 265 Ringsmuth, Christy St. Cloud State 05:00.0] 0:51 03:34/K 5
33 258 Wightman, Joelle Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay 05:00.1] 0:51 03:34/K 4
34 263 Ferber, Annika Gustavus Adolphus 05:01.2] 0:52 03:35/K
35 253 Allen, Sarah St. Scholastica 05:01.8] 0:52 03:35/K
36 273 Frick, Maria Mich. Tech. Univ. 05:04.5] 0:55 03:37/K
37 272 Johnson, Cassie Mich. Tech. Univ. 05:07.5] 0:58 03:39/K
38 270 |Weisman, Halle St. Cloud State 05:11.6] 1:02 03:42/K
39 267 Cork, Kelsey St. Olaf 05:12.3] 1:03 03:43/K
40 257 Lee, Emma St. Olaf 05:13.3] 1:04 03:43/K
41 275 Krulc, Emily Coll.of St. Benedict 05:15.3] 1:06 03:45/K 3
42 266 Bache-Wiig, Meredith Gustavus Adolphus 05:17.5|] 1:08 03:46/K
43 280 Manske, Molly St. Cloud State 05:18.9] 1:09 03:47/K
44 276 Rix, Anna Mich. Tech. Univ. 05:24.1] 1:15 03:51/K
45 279 Feltz, Hailey Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay 05:29.5] 1:20 03:55/K
46 278 Benoit, Ari St. Cloud State 05:30.0] 1:21 03:55/K

236 Mcphetres, Aly U. Alaska/Fairbanks DNS
246 Sieber, Raphaela U. Alaska/Fairbanks DNS
264 Tinebra, Maria Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay DNS
271 Lafrance, Steph Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay DNS




Saints Hilltop Invitational

Univ. of Alaska / Fairbanks
Northern Michigan Univ.
St. Scholastica

Michigan Tech. Univ.
Gustavus Adolfus

Univ. Wisc. / Green Bay
St. Olaf

St. John's Univ.

Northern Michigan Univ.
Univ. of Alaska / Fairbanks
Michigan Tech. Univ.

St. Scholastica

Gustavus Adolfus

St. Olaf

Univ. Wisc. / Green Bay
Coll. Of St. Benedicts

Univ. of Alaska / Fairbanks
Northern Michigan Univ.
Michigan Tech. Univ.

St. Scholastica

Gustavus Adolfus

Univ. Wisc. / Green Bay
St. Olaf

St. John's Univ.

Coll. Of St. Benedicts

Men's Freestyle

67
74
57
58
34
35
26
21

76
69
62
47
31
18
32
3

Women's Freestyle

67

73

67

48

39

37

22

3

Total Points
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#it
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35
6

Men's Classic

e
63
59
55
36
34
33
14

Women's Classic

Total Points

144
137
116
113
70
69
59
35

Total Points
143
142
129
95
70
55
54
6



